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Q1 - Survey Consent
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Q3 - What is your current gender identity?
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Q5 - When did you start at Mt. SAC? Tell us by selecting the 1st Term and
Year below.
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Q6 - Il Goals & Completion When you started Mt. SAC, what was your

educational goal at that time? - Selected Choice
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Q7 - Provide your major
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Q8 - Degree (s) | am obtaining:

615 Responses

Field Percentage of Responses
Associate Degree Only (A.S./A.A) 41%
Associate Degree & Transfer (A.A.T/A.S.T) 56%
Career Certificate and Associate Degree 10%
Career Certificate Only 1%

Q10 - Name of Transfer College/University
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Q12 - POST GRADUATION Describe your immediate plans AFTER
graduation. Please, mark ALL that apply).

517 Responses

39% 38%
30%
20% 20%
14%
) I
0%
| will start working I will start working | will start working | will start working
full-time in an area part-time in an area full-time in an area NOT part-time in an area
related to my major or related to my major or related to my major or NOT related to my
degree at Mt. SAC. degree at Mt. SAC. degree at Mt. SAC. major or degree at Mt.

SAC.

@ Percentage of Responses

Please answer if you have used any of the services and your level of satisfaction with these services.

Q13#1 - Used

477 Responses

Field Yes No
Academic Support & Achievement Center (ASAC) 19.44% 80.56%
ACCESS (Disabled Students) 13.24% 86.76%
Accessible Technology Center (ATC) 9.82% 90.18%
ACES 6.39% 93.61%
Arise 5.18% 94.82%
Aspire 4.15% 95.85%
Associated Student Government 4.12% 95.88%

Basic Needs/Food Pantry 30.85% 69.15%
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Bridge Program 20.35% 79.65%
CalWorks 11.08% 88.92%
Campus Clubs 18.25% 81.75%
Career Placement/Interviewing/ Resume Assistance 11.05% 88.95%
Counseling/Advising in the Counseling Center 76.67% 23.33%
Deaf and Hard-of-Hearing Center 3.37% 96.63%
Dream Center 4.91% 95.09%
EOPS/CARE 20.95% 79.05%
Financial Aid 77.46% 22.54%
Honors/PTK 16.71% 83.29%
International Students 2.61% 97.39%
Library Research Assistance (Librarian) 38.78% 61.22%
Math/MARC (Building 11) 34.87% 65.13%
Minority Male Initiative (MMI) 4.21% 95.79%
Pell Grant/Promise Fee Waiver/California Dream Act 56.65% 43.35%
Performance Groups, Competitive Teams, Department Competition Teams 5.54% 94.46%
Pride Center 6.81% 93.19%
REACH Guardian Scholars Program 2.64% 97.36%
Rising Scholars 3.44% 96.56%
Scholarship Program 18.75% 81.25%
Scholarships 25.39% 74.61%
STEM Center 10.82% 89.18%
Student Health Center 27.69% 72.31%
Tech Ed Resource Center (TERC) 11.08% 88.92%

Transfer Center Advising/Assistance 40.95% 59.05%
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Veterans Resource Center 4.76% 95.24%
WIN Program 6.02% 93.98%
Writing Center (Building 26) 48.37% 51.63%

Please answer if you have used any of the services and your level of satisfaction with these services.

Q13#2 - Satisfaction

455 Responses

. Very e . s . .V.ery
Field Satisfied 5 Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Dissatisfied
1

Academic Support & Achievement Center (ASAC) 51.75%  23.68% 23.68% 0.00% 0.88%
ACCESS (Disabled Students) 58.43%  11.24% 28.09% 0.00% 2.25%
Accessible Technology Center (ATC) 60.61%  13.64% 24.24% 1.52% 0.00%
ACES 47.37%  15.79% 35.09% 0.00% 1.75%
Arise 51.06% 8.51% 38.30% 0.00% 2.13%
Aspire 47.83% 13.04% 39.13% 0.00% 0.00%
Associated Student Government 44.68% 8.51% 40.43% 4.26% 2.13%
Basic Needs/Food Pantry 76.39%  10.42% 9.03% 2.78% 1.39%
Bridge Program 75.00% 5.56% 19.44% 0.00% 0.00%
CalWorks 58.57% 10.00% 28.57% 1.43% 1.43%
Campus Clubs 53.41% 22.73% 17.05% 4.55% 2.27%
i::;;:icemem/ Interviewing/ Resume 56.76%  18.92% 21.62% 0.00% 2.70%
Counseling/Advising in the Counseling Center 65.00%  21.56% 7.81% 4.69% 0.94%
Deaf and Hard-of-Hearing Center 40.91%  15.91% 38.64% 2.27% 2.27%
Dream Center 50.00% 10.42% 37.50% 2.08% 0.00%
EOPS/CARE 76.42% 5.66% 15.09% 1.89% 0.94%

Financial Aid 72.84% 16.36%  8.33% 0.93% 1.54%
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Honors/PTK 53.41% 1591% 27.27% 1.14% 2.27%
International Students 51.16% 9.30% 39.53% 0.00% 0.00%
Library Research Assistance (Librarian) 75.63%  15.00% 9.38% 0.00% 0.00%
Math/MARC (Building 11) 70.47% 16.78% 12.08% 0.00% 0.67%
Minority Male Initiative (MMI) 43.18%  11.36% 40.91% 0.00% 4.55%
Z{il Grant/Promise Fee Waiver/California Dream 85.17% 8.05%  5.93% 0.42% 0.42%
Eng:tmnl”niecGo:sszzt’iOcnorTT;Zitjzve Teams, 57.63%  11.86% 30.51% 0.00% 0.00%
Pride Center 50.00% 17.31% 28.85% 1.92% 1.92%
REACH Guardian Scholars Program 44.74%  10.53% 44.74% 0.00% 0.00%
Rising Scholars 47.62% 9.52% 40.48% 0.00% 2.38%
Scholarship Program 58.16%  14.29% 24.49% 2.04% 1.02%
Scholarships 57.89% 15.79% 21.93% 3.51% 0.88%
STEM Center 56.92% 21.54% 21.54% 0.00% 0.00%
Student Health Center 65.83% 21.67% 11.67% 0.00% 0.83%
Tech Ed Resource Center (TERC) 61.43% 21.43% 17.14% 0.00% 0.00%
Transfer Center Advising/Assistance 64.61% 21.91% 11.24% 1.12% 1.12%
Veterans Resource Center 59.18% 6.12% 34.69% 0.00% 0.00%
WIN Program 52.00% 14.00% 34.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Writing Center (Building 26) 68.81% 21.29%  8.91% 0.00% 0.99%
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Q14 - Overall rating of my experience at Mt. SAC

60%
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22%
20%
%
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Extremely Somewhat Neither satisfied Somewhat
dissatisfied dissatisfied nor dissatisfied satisfied

@ Percentage

527 Responses
71%

Extremely satisfied

Q15 - Lessons Learned----Looking back on what you have learned as a Mt. SAC
student, please tell us your level of strength in these areas:

Field A Major
Strength

Comprehending, analyzing, and responding 51 08%

. 0

appropriately to oral, written, and visual information.

Read_mg and un_derstandlng the context and purpose 51.31%

of written material.

Speaking o_r signing to increase knowledge, foster 47 76%

understanding, or promote change.

Dev_eloplng and expressing ideas in writing with 47 79%

clarity and fluency.

Developing informed conclusion based upon the 47 32%

collection, examination, and synthesis of evidence.

Computing and analyzing multiple representations of
guantitative information and/or data, including 34.89%
graphical, formulaic, numerical, verbal, and visual.

Locating, evaluating, and choosing credible textual
and other sources for information.

47.23%

Somewhat
Strong

32.97%

33.41%

29.82%

32.96%

32.81%

31.11%

31.49%

Average

14.87%

14.41%

18.61%

17.48%

17.86%

27.33%

19.07%

Somewhat
Weak

0.65%

0.44%

2.47%

1.11%

1.56%

5.78%

2.00%

467 Responses

A Major
Weakness

0.43%

0.44%

1.35%

0.66%

0.45%

0.89%

0.22%

10
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Interpreting the social, legal, and ethnical uses of

. . 46.28% 29.80%  20.99% 2.71% 0.23%
information.
Using technologies to communicate, solve problems,

52.14% 28.67%  16.70% 2.03% 0.45%
and complete tasks.
Setting, evaluating, and monitoring academic, career,
i - 46.43% 31.70%  18.30% 2.46% 1.12%
financial, and personal goals.
Interpreting and managing physical and mental health 42.37% 28.47%  22.55% 4.56% 2 05%
needs.
Developing self-awareness in the areas of personal
development, learning styles, and decision-making 50.67% 28.57%  18.30% 1.79% 0.67%

strategies.

Recognizing and respecting the beliefs, opinions, and
values of other individuals and cultures through text 60.45% 24.04%  14.61% 0.45% 0.45%
and experiential analysis.

Being informed about and participating in local, state,
national, and global communities through text and 38.16% 25.52%  30.34% 5.06% 0.92%
experiential analysist.

Evaluating environmental conservation and
sustainability.

43.09% 22.81%  29.95% 3.23% 0.92%

Q16 - If you could suggest an improvement at Mt. SAC, what would they
be?

450 Responses
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0, 0
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@ Percentage of Responses





